Joint venture net income (loss) $ 6,396 $ (4,224) $ 11,168 $ (8,760)
Corporation’s share of joint venture profit (loss) $ 1,599 $ (1,056) $ 2,792 $ (2,190)

NOTE 17 – EFFECT OF IFRS 11 ADOPTION AND CHANGE OF COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

The adoption of IFRS 11 affected the Corporation’s previously reported Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
as at June 30, 2013 and the Consolidated Statement of Operations and Comprehensive Income (Loss), and
Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows for the three and nine months ended March 31, 2013.  Prior to the adoption of
IFRS 11, the Ecuador IPC was accounted for using the proportionate consolidation method and is now being
accounted for using the equity method of accounting.

NOTES TO INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(UNAUDITED)
For the three and nine months ended March 31, 2014 and 2013
(in United States dollars (tabular amounts in thousands ) except as otherwise noted)

Third Quarter 2014 – Interim Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements 19

Impact on Consolidated Statements of Financial Position

As at July 1, 2012
As Previously

Reported
Effect of

IFRS 11 Adoption Restated

Trade and other receivables $ 32,801 $ (991) $ 31,810
Property, plant and equipment  187,208  (3,370)  183,838
Investment in joint venture  -   4,361  4,361

As at June 30, 2013
As Previously

Reported
Effect of

IFRS 11 Adoption Restated

Trade and other receivables $ 41,957 $ (3,816) $ 38,141
Restricted cash – non-current  4,849  14,418  19,267
Property, plant and equipment  257,586  (19,308)  238,278
Investment in joint venture  -   1,963  1,963
Deferred tax liabilities  3,409  452  3,861
Deficit  (202,693)  (7,195)  (209,888)

Impact on Consolidated Statements of Operations and Comprehensive Income (Loss)

For the three months ended March 31, 2013
As Previously

Reported
Effect of

IFRS 11 Adoption Restated

Petroleum and natural gas revenue, net of royalties $ 36,725 $ (2,123) $ 34,602
Share of joint venture loss  -   (1,056)  (1,056)
Depreciation and depreciation  12,026  (580)  11,446
Deferred tax recovery   (2,189)  198  (1,991)

Net income and comprehensive income   (628)  (2,797)  (3,425)

For the nine months ended March 31, 2013
As Previously

Reported
Effect of

IFRS 11 Adoption Restated

Petroleum and natural gas revenue, net of royalties $ 105,870 $ (3,476) $ 102,394
Share of joint venture loss  -   (2,190)  (2,190)
Depreciation and depreciation  35,520  (935)  34,585
Deferred tax recovery   (1,170)  318  (852)

Net loss and comprehensive loss  (3,711)  (5,050)  (8,761)

Further, at June 30, 2013, the Corporation changed the presentation of its statements of cash flows whereby interest
expense paid was reclassified from operating activities to financing activities.  The Corporation believes that this
approach provides more reliable and relevant information on its operating activities.  For the three and nine months
ended March 31, 2013, the effect of such reclassification was an increase in cash flows from operating activities, offset
by a decrease of the same amount in cash flows from financing activities.

NOTES TO INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(UNAUDITED)
For the three and nine months ended March 31, 2014 and 2013
(in United States dollars (tabular amounts in thousands ) except as otherwise noted)

Third Quarter 2014 – Interim Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements 20

Impact on Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows

For the three months ended
March 31, 2013

As Previously
Reported

Effect of
IFRS 11 Adoption

 Effect of
Reclassification Restated

Cash flows from operating activities $ (1,154) $ (9,036) $ 1,670 $ (8,520)
Cash flows from investing activities  (11,063)  9,036  -   (2,027)
Cash flows from financing activities  (9,912)  -   (1,670)  (11,582)
Change in cash and cash equivalents $ (22,129) $ -  $ -  $ (22,129)

For the nine months ended

March 31, 2013
As Previously

Reported
Effect of

IFRS 11 Adoption
 Effect of

Reclassification Restated

Cash flows from operating activities $ 13,868 $ (11,400) $ 1,848 $ 4,316
Cash flows from investing activities  (94,295)  11,400  -   (82,895)
Cash flows from financing activities  60,762  -   (1,848)  58,914
Change in cash and cash equivalents $ (19,665) $ -  $ -  $ (19,665)

NOTE 18 – SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

On April 24, 2014, the Corporation completed the upsizing of its existing Senior Secured Term Loan, from $140 million
to $220 million, with no changes to the terms of the Senior Secured Term Loan or the repayment schedule.  Interest is
payable quarterly and principal repayable in 15 equal quarterly instalments starting in October 2014.  The revised term
loan carries interest at LIBOR plus 4.50-5.00% and is secured by all of the material assets of the Corporation.

On May 6, 2014, the Corporation announced that it has entered into an agreement with a syndicate of underwriters to